
Rhythm Playboys/Ryan Herman Schedule 
N43212 County Road O  Osseo, WI 54758      715-533-1968     www.rhythmplayboys.com  
Sunday, April 3  Community Center, Carpenter, IA.   (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Arlene) 1-4:30 
Saturday,  April 9  Walker’s Silvermoom Ballroom Alma, WI  (Ryan, Jerry Denny) 1-4:30 
Sunday, April 10 Centennial Hall, Stetsonville, WI  (Ryan, Jerry, Denny) 1-4 
Friday, April 22  VFW, Osage, IA    (Ryan)   7-10 
Saturday, April 23 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI   (Ryan, Denny)  1-4 
Sunday, April 24 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Jerry, Denny, Larry, Jeff)  1-5 
Wednesday, April 27 Moose Lodge, Menomonie, WI   (Ryan)   1-4 
Sat. April 30 VFW, Cochrane, WI  Al & Judy Zastrow’s 60th Ann. (Ryan, Denny, Jerry,  Larry, Jeff ) 5:30-9:30 

May 2022 
Wednesday, May 4 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI   (Ryan)   7-11 
Saturday, May 14 Memories Ballroom, Marathon City WI  (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6-8:30 
Saturday, May 21 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI   (Ryan, Denny)  1-4 
Saturday, May 21 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI   (Ryan)   7-10 
Sunday, May 22  Rooster’s Roadhouse, New Richmond, WI (Ryan, Denny)  1-4 
Sat., May 28  Historic Silverdome Ballroom, Neillsville, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1PM (2 bands) 
Memorial Day Monday, May 30 Uncle Salty’s Golf & Camp, Holcomb, WI  (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)  3-6 

June 2022 
Wednesday, June 1 Senior Center,  La Crosse, WI   (Ryan)   7-10 
Friday, June 3  La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6:30-8:30 
Saturday, June 4 La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6:30-8:30  
Monday, June 6    Band Wagon, Kato Ballroom, Mankato, MN       (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6-9 
Thursday, June 9 VFW, Rochester, MN    (Ryan)   2-5 
Friday, June 10  Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI   (Ryan & Denny) 1-4 
Sunday, June 12    Melby Park Shelter, Whitehall (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Arlene)    3-6 Private Party 
Wednesday, June 15 Moose Lodge, Menomonie, WI   (Ryan)   1-4 
Thursday, June 16 American Legion, Waseca, MN   (Ryan)   1-4:30 
Saturday, June 18 Fire Station, Galesville, WI         (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 11-3 
Sunday, June 19  Uncle Salty’s Golf & Camp, Holcomb, WI (Ryan Denny, Jerry) 3-6 Free 
Sunday, June 26   Lyman & Sue Back Anniversary, Condensery, Osseo, WI. (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-4  

July 2022 
Sat. July 2 100th Ann. of Lake Arbutus Pavilion/Loon Lake Lodge, Hatfield, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-3 Free 
Sunday, July 3 St. Croix Casino Event Center, Turtle Lake, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5  Free 
Wednesday, July 6 Moose Lodge, Menomonie, WI   (Ryan)   1-4 
Wednesday, July 6 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI   (Ryan)   7-10 
Friday, July 8  Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI   (Ryan, Denny)  1-4 
Sunday, July 10  Walker’s Silvermoon, Alma, WI   (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-4:30 
Thursday, July 14 Trempealeau County Fair, Galesville, WI  (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)  5pm? 
Sunday, July 17  Uncle Salty’s Golf & Camp, Holcomb, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 3-6  Free 
Friday, July 22  La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6:30-8:30 
Saturday, July 23 La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6:30-8:30 
Sunday, July 24  Jamboree Days, New Auburn, WI  (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-4 
Sunday, July 31  It’s Party Time Again!!  65th Anniversary Dance Party of the Rhythm Playboys, we will also 
be honoring Al Zastrow on his retirement and celebrating Orville Dahl’s 100th Birthday… Moose Lodge, Eau 
Claire, WI    Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Al, Jeff & guests).   Noon-6.         Everyone Welcome!  

August 2022 
Wednesday, August 3 Moose Lodge, Menomonie, WI   (Ryan)   1-4 
Wednesday, August 3 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI   (Ryan)   7-10 
Friday, August 5 La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6:30-8:30 
Saturday, August 6 Historic Silverdome Ballroom, Neillsville, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)  1-3pm Free Dance 
Saturday, August 6 La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6:30-8:30 
Sunday, August 7  Community Center, Carpenter, IA.   (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Arlene) 1-4:30 
Sunday, August 14 River Valley Days, Am. Legion, Millville, MN (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 2:30-6 
Friday, August 19 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI   (Ryan, Denny)  1-4 
Sunday, August 21 Walker’s Silvermoon,  Alma, WI  (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-4:30 



September 2022 
Sunday, September 4 Uncle Salty’s Golf & Camp, Holcomb, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 3-6  Free 
Wednesday, September 7  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI   (Ryan)   7-10 
Friday, September 9  VFW, Osage, IA   (Ryan)   7-10 
Saturday, September 10  Walker’s Silvermoon, Alma, WI  (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-4 
Sunday, Sept. 11 Dennis & Gene’s Birthday Party, Rooster’s Roadhouse, New Richmond, WI (Ryan, Denny) 1-4 
Fri. Sept. 16 Oktobefest Leinie’s Biergarten, Chippewa Falls, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)  2-6 
Sat., Sept. 17 Garage Bikes & Brews Oktoberfest, River Falls, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5 
Sunday, September 18 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)   1-5 
Saturday, September 24 Moose, Lodge, Eau Claire, WI   (Ryan, Denny)  1-4 

October 2022 
Sat. Oct. 1 Oktoberfest, Alpine Inn on Grandad’s Bluff, La Crosse, WI   (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-4 
Sat. Oct. 1 Oktoberfest, La Crosse, WI  Heritage Hofbräu  Stage (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)  8-10:30 
Wednesday, October 5 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI   (Ryan)   7-10 
Friday, October 7 Private Party     (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6-9 
Saturday, October 8 Firemen’s Dance, Fire Station, Osseo, WI. (Ryan, Dean, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) Noon-4 
Friday, October 14 La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6:30-8:30 
Saturday, October 15 La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6:30-8:30 
Sunday, October 16 Rooster’s Roadhouse, New Richmond, WI (Ryan, Denny)  1-4 
Saturday, October 22 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI   (Ryan, Denny)  1-4 
Sunday, October 23 Walker’s Silvermoon, Alma, WI   (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-4:30 
Saturday, October 29 Halloween Dance, American Legion, Waseca, MN (Ryan)  7-11 
Sunday, October 30 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI   (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-5 

November 2022 
Wednesday, November 2  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI   (Ryan)   7-10 
Sunday, November 6  St. Croix Casino, Turtle Lake, WI   (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)  1-5 Free dance 
Friday, November 11  VFW, Osage, IA   (Ryan)   7-10 
Saturday, November 12    Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI   (Ryan, Denny)  1-4 
Sunday, November 20    Coliseum Ballroom, Walcott, IA  (Ryan, Denny, Karl) 1:30-5:30 

December 2022 
Friday, December 2 La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6:30-8:30 
Saturday, December 3 La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 6:30-8:30 
Wednesday, December 7  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI   (Ryan)   7-10 
Saturday, December 10   Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI   (Ryan, Denny)  1-4 
Sunday, December 11   Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5 
Tuesday, December 27   Bonita Vista, Apache Junction, AZ  (Ryan)   7-10 
Thursday, December 29   Superstition Sunrise Resort, Apache Junction, AZ (Ryan)  3-5 private 
  

It’s Party Time Again & You are Invited! 
Sunday, July 31, 2022, we will be 

celebrating the 65th Anniversary of the 
Rhythm Playboys with a dance party at the 

 Moose Lodge 
3606 Curvue Road 

Eau Claire, WI from noon-6pm. 
We will also be honoring Alvin Zastrow on his retirement from the band after all these years and we 
will be celebrating longtime/founding band member Orville Dahl’s 100th birthday and Jerry Dahl’s 
75th birthday.  Dancing, food, refreshments and fun for all.  All are welcome, come and enjoy the 

music, the large dance floor and great facility for a memorable event.  Admission is $10…(price of 
admission includes a souvenir cd or dvd, dance, food and refreshments)


